SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl.M.P.No.62537/2018 in Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s).85/2018

MOHD. AKHTAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR

Respondent(s)

Date: 26-04-2018 This petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR

For Respondent(s)

For Applicant (s) Mr. Harvinder Chaudhury, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.

Dr. Naresh Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the application be listed along with the main matter which is stated to be listed tomorrow, the 27.04.2017.

(Subhash Chander)
AR-cum-PS

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar